W) The season begins....
S Y ’



1000hrs
1010hrs
1030hrs
1noohrs
1200hrs
1300hrs
1600hrs
1600hrs
1630hrs
1700hrs
1930hrs
1930hrs
2130hrs

2230hrs

24th December

Join Santa’s dwarfs for the morning stretches!

The tour guides are ready for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour
Board games halll:c: Eﬂﬁil' coordination and foosball

Get ready to flex vour muscles in aqua aerobics

Baobab Team Santa vs Guests , beach Soccer time
Mouth-watering festive lunch

Meditation time for the yoga session

It’s all aboult focus and finesse in the Fill the Bottle challenge
Have fun in the Zumba TikTok session with Miss Fauzia
Shake off the sand in our beach volleyball

Chef Santa’s special Christmas Eve gala dinner

Soothing ballads from the amazing Real Time Band

The Jambo Team presents The Baobab Greatest Show

In the mix with D] Reindeer

Bkt

Baobab Grounds
Baobab Reception
Baobab Games Area
Infinity Pool

Beach

All Restaurants
TapaTapa floor
Infinity Pool

Suli Suli Dance {loor
Beach

Kole Kole

Kole Kole

Porini Amphitheatre

Porini Amphitheatre



1000hrs
1010hrs
1030hrs
1100hrs
1200hrs
1300hrs
1600hrs
1600hrs
1630hrs
1700hrs
1930hrs
1930hrs
2130hrs

2230hrs

Christmas Day

Join Dennis the Red-Nosed Reindeer for morning stretches
Let's meet for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour with Santa
Solve the different mdfe& with the help of Sanlta’s elves
Splashing into the holiday spirit with Jingle Jog Aqua Aerobics
The Baobab Greatest Technological Scavenger Hunl
Santa’s special festive lunch
1, 2, 3 — gel ready for steps acrobics with the elves
Enjoy the special nursery rhymes karaoke with Santa
Join Claus dancers for the Club Dance Special
Challenge the North Pole Team in our beach volleyball
Bring vour healthy appetite for Christmas dinner
Experience the drumming beats from Burundi
The Jambo Team presents The Evolution Show

In the mix with DJ Santa

.2

Baobab Grounds
Baobab Receplion
Baobab Games Area
Infinity Pool

Suli Suli Dance Floor
All Restaurants
TapaTapa tloor
Infinity Pool

Suli Suli Dance floor
Beachironl

Hallo Africa Garden
Hallo Alrica Garden
Porini Amphitheatre

Porini Amphitheatre



1000hrs
1010hrs
1030hrs
11o0hrs
1200hrs
1300hrs
1600hrs
1600hrs
1630hrs
1700hrs
1930hrs
2130hrs

2230hrs

Boxing Day

Punch away during the morning stretches with Miss Judy
Join our tour guides for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour
Card tricks and mig:ll[;'_ Jenga formation

Join us at Bluewaler Island for agua aerobics with Jamal
Winner takes it all — LeBron vs. Curry in water basketball
Calm waters. it’s lunch time

Meditation time for yoga and steps up during the steps aerobics
Ready or not, burst away during balloon relay!
Shaky-shaky and boogie-boogie as we Zumba away

Pass. set, and whip it during beach volleyball

Enjoy our chef’s special cuisine

The Jambo Team presents The Lion King Show

In the mix with DJ T

Baobab Grounds
Baobab Reception
Baobab Games Area
Infinity Pool

Infinity Pool

All Restaurants
TapaTapa [loor
Infinity Pool

Suli Suli Dance floor
Beachfront

All Restaurants
Porini Amphitheatre

Porini Amphitheatre



(W

L bf._'
= -

~
“4E

&

27th December

100ohrs  Morning dew stretches overlooking Robinson Island Baobab Grounds
10o10hrs  Time to join our tour guides for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour Baobab Reception
1030hrs  Games check with ring.and bean bag toss Baobab Games Area

1noohrs Sweal, sun and serenily, our perfect morning for aqua aerobics [nfinity Pool

1200hrs  The winner takes it all in 7-aside beach soccer Beachlront

1300hrs  Yummy Nyam lunch time meal All Restaurants
1600hrs  Get your boards and shoes ready for steps acrobics TapaTapa floor
1600hrs  Family support in the Fill the Bottle Challenge [nfinity Pool

1630hrs  Join Miss Fatma as she brings Zumba alive Suli Suli Dance floor
1630hrs  Evening chill-outs during best of one-hand volley Beach Volleyball
1930hrs  Enjoy our chef’s cookery All Restaurants
2130hrs  The Jambo Team presents The ‘Tribal Pot Shoz Porini Amphitheatre
2230hrs  In the mix with DJ T Porini Amphitheatre



1000hrs
1010hrs
1030hrs
1100hrs
1200hrs
1300hrs
1600hrs
1600hrs
1630hrs
1930hrs
1930hrs
2130hrs

2230hrs

,._
A
i

&

e

N
“i
=

28th December

Rise and shine in Baobab for the morning stretches
Shoes on. join us for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour
Put your thinking caps on during the puzzle games
Making memories as ;TC “Anguka Nayo” aqua aerobics
Dip and dunk for water basketball with the Jambo Team
Grand curry lunch

Meditation time as we appreciate nature with Miss Esha
Victor vs. Victoria, who makes the best Spanish omelette?
Join Miss Sikuukuu for the chakacha dance session
Block and smash at beach volleyball

Dinner Delights from the Chef's kitchen

The Jambo Team presents The Intercontinental Show

In the mix with DJ T

Footil

Baobab Grounds
Baobab Reception
Baobab Games Area
Infinity Pool

Infinity Pool

All Restaurants
TapaTapa floor

Kole Kole Grounds
Suli Suli Dance floor
Beach Volleyball

All Restaurants
Porini Amphitheatre

Porini Amphitheatre



o

1000hrs
1010hrs
1030hrs
1noohrs
1200hrs
1300hrs
1600hrs
1600hrs
1630hrs
1700hrs
1930hrs
2130hrs

2230hrs

,._
A
i

&

29th December

e

[

(W

Good morning from Robinson Island during the morning stretches Baobab Grounds

The tour guides are ready lor the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour
Ready or not. the maze challenge is set

Jump in and out {]m;ing the morning aqua aerobics

The strong shall survive i_ll Walter Tug of War

Yummy lunch

It’s time for steps aerobics with Miss Lorna, the steps queen
Get your waisl skills ready for the potato pendulum challenge
Join the team for basic belly dancing Zumba session
Managemenl Vikings vs Guests in volleyball

Tease the taste buds with grilled cuisines

The Jambo Team presents Spirit of the South Show

In the mixwithDJ T

Baobab Reception
Baobab Games Area
Infinity Pool

[nfinity Pool

All Restaurants
TapaTapa floor

Kole Kole Grounds
Suli Suli Dance [loor
Beach Volleyball

All Restaurants
Porini Amphitheatre

Porini Amphitheatre



1000hrs
1010hrs
1030hrs
11oohrs
1200hrs
1300hrs
1600hrs
1600hrs
1630hrs
1700hrs
1930hrs
2130hrs

2230hrs

-

.. 30th December

Rise and shine as we stretch our muscles Baobab Grounds
Meet our tour guides for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour Baobab Reception
May the best team win in the blind ring and bean bag toss Baobab Games Area
Jump in and out during the morning aqua aerobics [nfinity Pool

Crouch, touch, pause.engage with the legends of Kenyan Rugby [n(inity Pool
Recharge the energy — lunch All Restaurants

Sunset yoga session with Miss Esha TapaTapa floor

Get your waist skills ready for the potato pendulum challenge Kole Kole Grounds

Gel your boogie shoes on during the dance session Suli Sull Darnice floor

Jump up and smash in the wet and wild volleyball Beach Volleyball

Enjoy our chef’s special cuisines
jo: pecke All Restaurants

Meet the Jambo Team for the Pool Party Infinity Pool

i ] .‘ '-" } J iy .. N Ll
In‘the mix with DJ Porini Amphitheatre



1000hrs
1010hrs
1030hrs
1oohrs
1200hrs
1300hrs
1600hrs
1600hrs
1630hrs
1700hrs
1930hrs
2000hrs
2200hrs
2300hrs

oooohrs

'~

Join the Jambo Team in the final day of the year stretches

Shoes on and join us for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour
Board games battle on color coordination and foosball

Fly like a I]llﬂEl‘ﬂ}'.'dﬁﬂE:E like no one’s watching aqua aerobics
Join the Jambo Team iﬁ the Baobab Fiesta Water Olympics
Last celebratory lunch of 2025

Meditation time for yoga and step up during the steps aerobics
Let’s travel the African continent with Baobab Olympics

Join the team for TikTok dance challenges Zumba vibes

Join the Zulu Team for beach volleyball vs Guest

New Year's Fourney Through Africa Gala Dinner

Enjoy the vibrant live show with Real Time Band

The Jambo Team launches The African Connect

Gear up for the biggest New Year hype session with our DJ

Usher in the New Year with incredible fireworks

Lrobt

Baobab Grounds
Baobab Receplion
Baobab Games Area
Infinity Pool
Infinity Pool

All Restaurants
TapaTapa floor
Kole Kole Grounds
Suli Suli Dance floor
Beach Volleyball
Kole Kole Grounds
Kole Kole Grounds
Kole Kole Grounds
[nfinity Pool

Infinity Pool



1000hrs
1010hrs
1030hrs
110o0hrs
1200hrs
1300hrs
1600hrs
1600hrs
1630hrs
1700hrs
1930hrs
2130hrs

2200hrs

Rise and shine! Kickstart the day with some sandy stretches

Shoes on and join us for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour
Games check with ring and bean bag toss
Swealt, sun and serenity,a perfect morning for aqua aerobics
Making waves and scoring points. time for water basketball
Yummy Nyam lunch time meal
Step up during the steps aerobics
How well do yvou know your pizza brand?
Get your dance shoes out during the Zumba session
Gel ready, set and spike for the volleyball game!
Enjoy our chefl’s cookery
The Jambo Team presents The MTV Reloaded Show

In-house DJ T taking it away through the night

.24

Beach

Baobab Receplion
Baobab Games Area
Infinity Pool

Infinity Pool

All Restaurants
TapaTapa floor

Kole Kole Grounds
Suli Suli Dance floor

Beach Volleyball

All Restaurants

Porini Amphitheatre

Porini Amphitheatre



o9oohrs
1000hrs
1030hrs
11oohrs
1230hrs
1430hrs
1500hrs
1530hrs
1600hrs
1830hrs
1930hrs

2130hrs

24th December

Kids registration

Light it away with shiny creative card making
Challenge Mama Claus in sandcastle making
Underwater scavenger hunt
Appelizing kids’ lunch

Dancing time, TikTok dance challenge

Hip hip hurray, bouncing time on the trampoline
The Magical Mayvhem Show

Delicious hot tea with a piece of cake
Christmas Eve special dinner by Chefl Akshay
Clear your voices for the Real Time Band

Jambo Team Presents The Greatest Showman

.27 ~74

Rafiki Kids Club
Rafiki Kids Club
Beach

Infinity Pool
Restaurant

Rafiki Garden
Garden

Garden

Sulisuli

Kolekole Gardens
Kolekole Gardens

KoleKole Gardens



09oohrs
1000hrs
1030hrs
11oohrs
1230hrs
1430hrs
1500hrs
1600hrs
18oo0hrs
1930hrs

2130hrs

Christmas Day

Kids registration

Chef’s hat Unr[{j'z;za making with our Chef
Ready or not, hup; step, and jump challenge

Gelt ready to be fast & strong for towel squeezing
Sumptuous lunch with Santa’s elves

Dancing time, Santa Claus challenge

Jingle bells, jingle bells, Santa is finally here
Shirley Temple with a sandwich for everyone
Chef Santa’s special gala dinner

Experience the drumming beats from Burundi

Showtime, Jambo Team performs The Evolution

brokit

Rafiki Kids Club
Rafiki Garden
Beach

Beach

Karibu Restaurant
Hallow Garden
Hallow Garden
Sulisuli

Hallow Garden
Hallow Garden

Porini Amphitheatre



09oohrs
1000hrs
1030hrs
11oo0hrs
1230hrs

1430hrs

1500hrs
1530hrs

1600hrs
180ohrs
2030hrs

2130hrs

Boxing Day

Kids registration

Show off your creativity in T-shirt painting
Spy Racers vs Scooby Doo in Baobab relays
Splashy splashy time at the pool

Tease the taste buds during lunch

Gel ready for whoppy hide game with Aunty Jane
Only for the strong—mini water polo
Talent search for the young ones

Sweet Mickey’s punch with muffins

Let’s meet the chef for a yammy dinner
Aya Yaya Yaya... Rafig Magic Show

Jambo Team Presents The Lion King

Skt

Rafiki Kids Club
Rafiki Kids Club
Kolekole Garden
Infinity Pool
Karibu Restaurant
Garden

Infinity Pool

Rafiki Kids Club
Sulisuli

Karibu Restaurant
Porini Amphitheatre

Porini Amphitheatre



09oohrs
1000hrs
1030hrs

11oohrs
1230hrs
1430hrs
1500hrs
1530hrs

1600hrs
180ohrs
2030hrs

2130hrs

27th December

Kids registration

Join Miss Bahati as she makes the tallest pyramid
Show off your sklll al the ping-pong challenge

The strongest will win during the water tug of war
Scrumpltious kids’ lunch

Gel your stacking skills on for the Jenga game

Gel your thinking caps on for the obstacle race
Dancing time—gel ready for the musical quiz
Habibi kahawa and basbousa time

Delicious mouthwatering kids® dinner

Show off at the fashion show

Jambo Team Presents The Tribal Pot

Skt

Rafiki Kids Club
Rafiki Kids Club
Taffi

Infinity Pool
Karibu Restaurant
Rafiki Kids Club
Rafiki Garden
Beach

Sulisuli

Karibu Restaurant
Porini Amphitheatre

Porini Amphitheatre



28th December

og9oohrs  Kids registration Rafiki Kids Club
1000hrs  Join Miss Jane for a group collage art Rafiki Garden
1030hrs  Show off your l'lip—lh;r-lml'llc & pop skills Felusi

noohrs  Rafiki’s greatest water Olympics Infinity Pool
1230hrs  Flavorsome kids’ lunch Restaurant

1430hrs  Put on your boogie shoes for musical games Sulisuli Dance Floor

1500hrs  Join the Tewa & Taffi kids for balloon noodle game Kolekole Grounds

160ohrs  Eating away at Sulisuli snack attack Sulisuli
18oohrs  Join us for a flavorsome kids’ dinner Karibu Restaurant
2030hrs  Winner takes it all—Mchuano games night Porini Amphitheatre

2130hrs  Jambo Team Presents The Intercontinental Show  Porini Amphitheatre



o9oohrs
1000hrs
1030hrs
1100hrs
1230hrs
1430hrs
1500hrs
1530hrs
1600hrs
1800hrs
2030hrs

2130hrs

29th December

Kids registration

Hide or seek—beach scavenger hunt

Nothing beats good old digging in the sand

Throw it up and catch—balloon volley

Scrumptious kids’ lunch

The thrilling seashell wind chimes

Sprinkling time for the water bucket session

Get ready for the bounce at the trampoline

Snack attack during tea time at Kolekole

Mouthwatering kids’ dinner

Bringing oul the best in knowing your culture

Jambo Team Presents Spirit of the South

y.27 24

Karibu Restaurant
Beach

Beach

Infinity Pool
Restaurant

Rafiki Kids Club
Rafiki Garden
Garden

Sulisuli

Karibu Restaurant
Porini Amphitheatre

Porini Amphitheatre



09oohrs
1000hrs
1030hrs
1100hrs
1230hrs
1430hrs
1500hrs
1530hrs
1600hrs
18oohrs

2030hrs

30th December

Kids registration
Show your crca!ivil}* in ornament making

IU’s feeding time l';:n' the fishes

Ready or not, it’s time for water Olympics
Kids’ lunch with Aunty Jane

Catch the apple with your mouth

Dancing time—boogie boogie with Miss Fatma
Apply sand and build the castles

Enjoy vanilla and chocolate doughnuts

Join us for a flavorsome kids’ dinner

Put on your 3D glasses for movie night

.

Rafiki Kids Club
Rafiki Kids Club
Hotel Ponds
[nfinity Pool
Restaurant

Rafiki Garden
Sulisuli Dance Floor
Beach

Sulisuli

Karibu Restaurant

Porini Amphitheatre



og9oohrs Kids registration

1000hrs
1030hrs
1100hrs
1230hrs
1430hrs
1500hrs
1600hrs
1900hrs
1930hrs
2130

2030hrs

Show off your creativity in T-shirt painting
Get wild in the New Year pinata contest
Under the water, above the sea—coin loss
Sweet kids’ lunch ;vith colorful mocktail
Freeze! Ice-cream competition time

Pop the balloon in the 3-legged race

Red, blue, green, yellow—hurray color splash
New Year’s glitz and glamour—gala dinner
The vibrant and electrifying Real Time Band
Jambo Team Launches 1he African Connecl

Usher in the New Year with incredible fireworks

.2 2774

Rafiki Kids Club

Rafiki Gardens
Rafiki Garden
[nfinity Pool
Restaurant

Rafiki Garden

Beach

Beach

Kolekole Grounds
Kolekole Grounds
Porini Amphitheatre

Infinity Pool



o9oohrs
1000hrs
1030hrs
11oohrs
1230hrs
1430hrs
1500hrs
1600hrs
1900hrs
1930hrs
2130

2030hrs

o —
-:;I_III ﬁ
.'.' “l n: g
"

i
i
/i

[ ’.r'.'-r":.-'
47

Kids registration

Arise and shine with a bang in musical chairs
New Year rush—how fast can you fill the bucket
Get ready for sprinkling time

Flavorful meal during lunch

Test your memory in the memory game
Show off your skills in balloon toss

Come and get wet in balloon volley

Hot chocolate with amazing donuts

New Year cuisine for kids’ dinner

Gel ready for the Abracadabra Showman

Jambo Team Presents Baobab MTV Reloaded

Liobit

Rafiki Kids Club

Beach

Beach

Infinity Pool
Restaurant

Rafiki Kids Club
Rafiki Gardens
Rafiki Gardens
Sulisuli

Karibu Restraurants
Porini Amphitheatre

Porini Amphitheatre



