



1000hrs	Join Santa's dwarfs for the morning stretches!	Baobab Grounds
1010hrs	The tour guides are ready for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour	Baobab Reception
1030hrs	Board games battle: color coordination and foosball	Baobab Games Area
1100hrs	Get ready to flex your muscles in aqua aerobics	Infinity Pool
1200hrs	Baobab Team Santa vs Guests , beach Soccer time	Beach
1300hrs	Mouth-watering festive lunch	All Restaurants
1600hrs	Meditation time for the yoga session	TapaTapa floor
1600hrs	It's all about focus and finesse in the Fill the Bottle challenge	Infinity Pool
1630hrs	Have fun in the Zumba TikTok session with Miss Fauzia	Suli Suli Dance floor
1700hrs	Shake off the sand in our beach volleyball	Beach
1930hrs	Chef Santa's special Christmas Eve gala dinner	Kole Kole
1930hrs	Soothing ballads from the amazing Real Time Band	Kole Kole
2130hrs	The Jambo Team presents The Baobab Greatest Show	Porini Amphitheatre
223ohrs	In the mix with DJ Reindeer	Porini Amphitheatre





Christmas Day

1000hrs	Join Dennis the Red-Nosed Reindeer for morning stretches	Baobab Grounds
1010hrs	Let's meet for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour with Santa	Baobab Reception
1030hrs	Solve the different mazes with the help of Santa's elves	Baobab Games Area
noohrs	Splashing into the holiday spirit with Jingle Jog Aqua Aerobics	Infinity Pool
1200hrs	The Baobab Greatest Technological Scavenger Hunt	Suli Suli Dance Floor
1300hrs	Santa's special festive lunch	All Restaurants
1600hrs	1, 2, 3 — get ready for steps aerobics with the elves	TapaTapa floor
1600hrs	Enjoy the special nursery rhymes karaoke with Santa	Infinity Pool
1630hrs	Join Claus dancers for the Club Dance Special	Suli Suli Dance floor
1700hrs	Challenge the North Pole Team in our beach volleyball	Beachfront
1930hrs	Bring your healthy appetite for Christmas dinner	Hallo Africa Garden
1930hrs	Experience the drumming beats from Burundi	Hallo Africa Garden
2130hrs	The Jambo Team presents The Evolution Show	Porini Amphitheatre
2230hrs	In the mix with DJ Santa	Porini Amphitheatre





Boxing Day

1000hrs	Punch away during the morning stretches with Miss Judy	Baobab Grounds
1010hrs	Join our tour guides for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour	Baobab Reception
1030hrs	Card tricks and mighty Jenga formation	Baobab Games Area
noohrs	Join us at Bluewater Island for aqua aerobics with Jamal	Infinity Pool
1200hrs	Winner takes it all — LeBron vs. Curry in water basketball	Infinity Pool
1300hrs	Calm waters, it's lunch time	All Restaurants
1600hrs	Meditation time for yoga and steps up during the steps aerobics	TapaTapa floor
1600hrs	Ready or not, burst away during balloon relay!	Infinity Pool
1630hrs	Shaky-shaky and boogie-boogie as we Zumba away	Suli Suli Dance floor
1700hrs	Pass, set, and whip it during beach volleyball	Beachfront
1930hrs	Enjoy our chef's special cuisine	All Restaurants
2130hrs	The Jambo Team presents The Lion King Show	Porini Amphitheatre
223ohrs	In the mix with DJ T	Porini Amphitheatre





1000hrs	Morning dew stretches overlooking Robinson Island	Baobab Grounds
1010hrs	Time to join our tour guides for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour	Baobab Reception
1030hrs	Games check with ring and bean bag toss	Baobab Games Area
1100hrs	Sweat, sun and serenity, our perfect morning for aqua aerobics	Infinity Pool
1200hrs	The winner takes it all in 7-aside beach soccer	Beachfront
1300hrs	Yummy Nyam lunch time meal	All Restaurants
1600hrs	Get your boards and shoes ready for steps aerobics	TapaTapa floor
1600hrs	Family support in the Fill the Bottle Challenge	Infinity Pool
1630hrs	Join Miss Fatma as she brings Zumba alive	Suli Suli Dance floor
1630hrs	Evening chill-outs during best of one-hand volley	Beach Volleyball
1930hrs	Enjoy our chef's cookery	All Restaurants
2130hrs	The Jambo Team presents The Tribal Pot Show	Porini Amphitheatre
223ohrs	In the mix with DJ T	Porini Amphitheatre







Rise and shine in Baobab for the morning stretches 1000hrs **Baobab Grounds** Shoes on, join us for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour **Baobab Reception** 1010hrs Put your thinking caps on during the puzzle games **Baobab Games Area** 1030hrs **Infinity Pool** 1100hrs Making memories as we "Anguka Nayo" aqua aerobics **Infinity Pool** Dip and dunk for water basketball with the Jambo Team 1200hrs All Restaurants **Grand curry lunch** 1300hrs TapaTapa floor 1600hrs Meditation time as we appreciate nature with Miss Esha Victor vs. Victoria, who makes the best Spanish omelette? Kole Kole Grounds 1600hrs Suli Suli Dance floor Join Miss Sikuukuu for the chakacha dance session **1630hrs** Beach Volleyball 1930hrs Block and smash at beach volleyball All Restaurants Dinner Delights from the Chef's kitchen 1930hrs Porini Amphitheatre The Jambo Team presents The Intercontinental Show 2130hrs Porini Amphitheatre In the mix with DJ T 223ohrs







1000hrs	Good morning from Robinson Island during the morning stretches	Baobab Grounds
1010hrs	The tour guides are ready for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour	Baobab Reception
1030hrs	Ready or not, the maze challenge is set	Baobab Games Area
noohrs	Jump in and out during the morning aqua aerobics	Infinity Pool
1200hrs	The strong shall survive in Water Tug of War	Infinity Pool
1300hrs	Yummy lunch	All Restaurants
1600hrs	It's time for steps aerobics with Miss Lorna, the steps queen	TapaTapa floor
1600hrs	Get your waist skills ready for the potato pendulum challenge	Kole Kole Grounds
1630hrs	Join the team for basic belly dancing Zumba session	Suli Suli Dance floor
1700hrs	Management Vikings vs Guests in volleyball	Beach Volleyball
1930hrs	Tease the taste buds with grilled cuisines	All Restaurants
2130hrs	The Jambo Team presents Spirit of the South Show	Porini Amphitheatre
223ohrs	In the mix with DJ T	Porini Amphitheatre







1000hrs	Rise and shine as we stretch our muscles	Baobab Grounds
1010hrs	Meet our tour guides for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour	Baobab Reception
1030hrs	May the best team win in the blind ring and bean bag toss	Baobab Games Area
noohrs	Jump in and out during the morning aqua aerobics	Infinity Pool
1200hrs	Crouch, touch, pause, engage with the legends of Kenyan Rugby	Infinity Pool
1300hrs	Recharge the energy — lunch	All Restaurants
1600hrs	Sunset yoga session with Miss Esha	TapaTapa floor
1600hrs	Get your waist skills ready for the potato pendulum challenge	Kole Kole Grounds
1630hrs	Get your boogie shoes on during the dance session	Suli Suli Dance floor
1700hrs	Jump up and smash in the wet and wild volleyball	Beach Volleyball
1930hrs	Enjoy our chef's special cuisines	All Restaurants
2130hrs	Meet the Jambo Team for the Pool Party	Infinity Pool
2230hrs	In the mix with DJ T	Porini Amphitheatre







31st December

Join the Jambo Team in the final day of the year stretches 1000hrs **Baobab Grounds** Shoes on and join us for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour 1010hrs **Baobab Reception** 1030hrs Board games battle on color coordination and foosball Baobab Games Area Fly like a butterfly, dance like no one's watching aqua aerobics 1100hrs **Infinity Pool** Join the Jambo Team in the Baobab Fiesta Water Olympics 1200hrs **Infinity Pool** 1300hrs Last celebratory lunch of 2025 All Restaurants 1600hrs Meditation time for yoga and step up during the steps aerobics TapaTapa floor 1600hrs Let's travel the African continent with Baobab Olympics Kole Kole Grounds 1630hrs Join the team for TikTok dance challenges Zumba vibes Suli Suli Dance floor Join the Zulu Team for beach volleyball vs Guest 1700hrs Beach Volleyball New Year's Journey Through Africa Gala Dinner 1930hrs Kole Kole Grounds 2000hrs Enjoy the vibrant live show with Real Time Band **Kole Kole Grounds** 2200hrs The Jambo Team launches The African Connect Kole Kole Grounds 230ohrs Gear up for the biggest New Year hype session with our DJ **Infinity Pool** Usher in the New Year with incredible fireworks oooohrs **Infinity Pool**

Backab



1st January, 2026

1000hrs	Rise and shine! Kickstart the day with some sandy stretches	Beach
1010hrs	Shoes on and join us for the Hotel and Nature Trail Tour	Baobab Reception
1030hrs	Games check with ring and bean bag toss	Baobab Games Area
1100hrs	Sweat, sun and serenity, a perfect morning for aqua aerobics	Infinity Pool
1200hrs	Making waves and scoring points, time for water basketball	Infinity Pool
1300hrs	Yummy Nyam lunch time meal	All Restaurants
1600hrs	Step up during the steps aerobics	TapaTapa floor
1600hrs	How well do you know your pizza brand?	Kole Kole Grounds
1630hrs	Get your dance shoes out during the Zumba session	Suli Suli Dance floor
1700hrs	Get ready, set and spike for the volleyball game!	Beach Volleyball
1930hrs	Enjoy our chef's cookery	All Restaurants
2130hrs	The Jambo Team presents The MTV Reloaded Show	Porini Amphitheatre
2200hrs	In-house DJ T taking it away through the night	Porini Amphitheatre

Backab



0900hrs	Kids registration	Rafiki Kids Club
1000hrs	Light it away with shiny creative card making	Rafiki Kids Club
1030hrs	Challenge Mama Claus in sandcastle making	Beach
1100hrs	Underwater scavenger hunt	Infinity Pool
1230hrs	Appetizing kids' lunch	Restaurant
1430hrs	Dancing time, TikTok dance challenge	Rafiki Garden
1500hrs	Hip hip hurray, bouncing time on the trampoline	Garden
1530hrs	The Magical Mayhem Show	Garden
1600hrs	Delicious hot tea with a piece of cake	Sulisuli
1830hrs	Christmas Eve special dinner by Chef Akshay	Kolekole Gardens
1930hrs	Clear your voices for the Real Time Band	Kolekole Gardens
2130hrs	Jambo Team Presents The Greatest Showman	KoleKole Gardens



Christmas Day

ogoohrs	Kids registration	Rafiki Kids Club
1000hrs	Chef's hat on—pizza making with our Chef	Rafiki Garden
1030hrs	Ready or not, hop, step, and jump challenge	Beach
1100hrs	Get ready to be fast & strong for towel squeezing	Beach
1230hrs	Sumptuous lunch with Santa's elves	Karibu Restaurant
1430hrs	Dancing time, Santa Claus challenge	Hallow Garden
1500hrs	Jingle bells, jingle bells, Santa is finally here	Hallow Garden
1600hrs	Shirley Temple with a sandwich for everyone	Sulisuli
1800hrs	Chef Santa's special gala dinner	Hallow Garden
1930hrs	Experience the drumming beats from Burundi	Hallow Garden
2130hrs	Showtime, Jambo Team performs The Evolution	Porini Amphitheatre







Boxing Day

ogoohrs	Kids registration	Rafiki Kids Club
1000hrs	Show off your creativity in T-shirt painting	Rafiki Kids Club
1030hrs	Spy Racers vs Scooby Doo in Baobab relays	Kolekole Garden
noohrs	Splashy splashy time at the pool	Infinity Pool
1230hrs	Tease the taste buds during lunch	Karibu Restaurant
1430hrs	Get ready for whoppy hide game with Aunty Jane	Garden
1500hrs	Only for the strong-mini water polo	Infinity Pool
1530hrs	Talent search for the young ones	Rafiki Kids Club
1600hrs	Sweet Mickey's punch with muffins	Sulisuli
1800hrs	Let's meet the chef for a yummy dinner	Karibu Restaurant
2030hrs	Aya Yaya Yaya Rafiq Magic Show	Porini Amphitheatre
2130hrs	Jambo Team Presents The Lion King	Porini Amphitheatre



0900hrs	Kids registration	Rafiki Kids Club
1000hrs	Join Miss Bahati as she makes the tallest pyramid	Rafiki Kids Club
1030hrs	Show off your skill at the ping-pong challenge	Taffi
1100hrs	The strongest will win during the water tug of war	Infinity Pool
1230hrs	Scrumptious kids' lunch	Karibu Restaurant
1430hrs	Get your stacking skills on for the Jenga game	Rafiki Kids Club
1500hrs	Get your thinking caps on for the obstacle race	Rafiki Garden
1530hrs	Dancing time—get ready for the musical quiz	Beach
1600hrs	Habibi kahawa and basbousa time	Sulisuli
1800hrs	Delicious mouthwatering kids' dinner	Karibu Restaurant
2030hrs	Show off at the fashion show	Porini Amphitheatre
2130hrs	Jambo Team Presents The Tribal Pot	Porini Amphitheatre



Hestive Wids Mogramme

ogoohrs	Kids registration	Rafiki Kids Club
1000hrs	Join Miss Jane for a group collage art	Rafiki Garden
1030hrs	Show off your flip-the-bottle & pop skills	Felusi
1100hrs	Rafiki's greatest water Olympics	Infinity Pool
1230hrs	Flavorsome kids' lunch	Restaurant
1430hrs	Put on your boogie shoes for musical games	Sulisuli Dance Floor
1500hrs	Join the Tewa & Taffi kids for balloon noodle game	Kolekole Grounds
1600hrs	Eating away at Sulisuli snack attack	Sulisuli
1800hrs	Join us for a flavorsome kids' dinner	Karibu Restaurant
2030hrs	Winner takes it all—Mchuano games night	Porini Amphitheatre
2130hrs	Jambo Team Presents The Intercontinental Show	Porini Amphitheatre



Testive Wids Mogramme

0900hrs	Kids registration	Karibu Restaurant
1000hrs	Hide or seek—beach scavenger hunt	Beach
1030hrs	Nothing beats good old digging in the sand	Beach
noohrs	Throw it up and catch—balloon volley	Infinity Pool
1230hrs	Scrumptious kids' lunch	Restaurant
1430hrs	The thrilling seashell wind chimes	Rafiki Kids Club
1500hrs	Sprinkling time for the water bucket session	Rafiki Garden
1530hrs	Get ready for the bounce at the trampoline	Garden
1600hrs	Snack attack during tea time at Kolekole	Sulisuli
1800hrs	Mouthwatering kids' dinner	Karibu Restaurant
2030hrs	Bringing out the best in knowing your culture	Porini Amphitheatre
2130hrs	Jambo Team Presents Spirit of the South	Porini Amphitheatre





Festive Wids Programme

ogoohrs	Kids registration	Rafiki Kids Club
1000hrs	Show your creativity in ornament making	Rafiki Kids Club
1030hrs	It's feeding time for the fishes	Hotel Ponds
1100hrs	Ready or not, it's time for water Olympics	Infinity Pool
1230hrs	Kids' lunch with Aunty Jane	Restaurant
1430hrs	Catch the apple with your mouth	Rafiki Garden
1500hrs	Dancing time—boogie boogie with Miss Fatma	Sulisuli Dance Floor
1530hrs	Apply sand and build the castles	Beach
1600hrs	Enjoy vanilla and chocolate doughnuts	Sulisuli
1800hrs	Join us for a flavorsome kids' dinner	Karibu Restaurant
2030hrs	Put on your 3D glasses for movie night	Porini Amphitheatre





Testive Wids Programme



31st December

0900hrs	Kids registration	Rafiki Kids Club
1000hrs	Show off your creativity in T-shirt painting	Rafiki Gardens
1030hrs	Get wild in the New Year piñata contest	Rafiki Garden
noohrs	Under the water, above the sea—coin toss	Infinity Pool
1230hrs	Sweet kids' lunch with colorful mocktail	Restaurant
1430hrs	Freeze! Ice-cream competition time	Rafiki Garden
1500hrs	Pop the balloon in the 3-legged race	Beach
1600hrs	Red, blue, green, yellow—hurray color splash	Beach
1900hrs	New Year's glitz and glamour—gala dinner	Kolekole Grounds
1930hrs	The vibrant and electrifying Real Time Band	Kolekole Grounds
2130	Jambo Team Launches The African Connect	Porini Amphitheatre
2030hrs	Usher in the New Year with incredible fireworks	Infinity Pool

Backab



Testive Wids Programme



1st January

0900hrs	Kids registration	Rafiki Kids Club
1000hrs	Arise and shine with a bang in musical chairs	Beach
1030hrs	New Year rush—how fast can you fill the bucket	Beach
1100hrs	Get ready for sprinkling time	Infinity Pool
1230hrs	Flavorful meal during lunch	Restaurant
1430hrs	Test your memory in the memory game	Rafiki Kids Club
1500hrs	Show off your skills in balloon toss	Rafiki Gardens
1600hrs	Come and get wet in balloon volley	Rafiki Gardens
1900hrs	Hot chocolate with amazing donuts	Sulisuli
1930hrs	New Year cuisine for kids' dinner	Karibu Restraurants
2130	Get ready for the Abracadabra Showman	Porini Amphitheatre
2030hrs	Jambo Team Presents Baobab MTV Reloaded	Porini Amphitheatre

